
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

No. 

277 
224 
276 
214 
273 
246 
228 
255 
252 
204 
299 
202 
282 
223 
295 
265 
203 
210 
244 
281 
240 

Class 
X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior/Novice 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

Name 

Kamal Agha 
Jamie Day 
Anshul Gandhi 
Keanu Al Azhari 
Cian Shields 
Khaled Saab 
Alfie Rigby 
Seif Al Naggar 
Constantin Reisch 
Abdulrahman Fraij 
Alexander Renner 
Alice Haynes 
Karl Saad 
Suleiman Zanfari 
Kayne Cherian  
Patrick Debattista 
Zack Scoular 
Fahed Al Khaled 
Oliver Clough 
Andrey Ouziel 
Yanis Maillard 

Laps 

7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
8 
4 
7 
7 
7 
8 
8 
8 
7 
7 
7 
8 
8 
7 

Diff 

0.116 
0.281 
0.281 
0.340 
0.403 
0.530 
0.668 
0.687 
0.720 
0.780 
0.799 
0.813 
0.827 
0.840 
1.038 
1.059 
1.066 
1.637 
1.824 
4.080 

Gap 

0.116 
0.165 

0.059 
0.063 
0.127 
0.138 
0.019 
0.033 
0.060 
0.019 
0.014 
0.014 
0.013 
0.198 
0.021 
0.007 
0.571 
0.187 
2.256 

Best Tm 

56.349 
56.465 
56.630 
56.630 
56.689 
56.752 
56.879 
57.017 
57.036 
57.069 
57.129 
57.148 
57.162 
57.176 
57.189 
57.387 
57.408 
57.415 
57.986 
58.173 

1:00.429 

In Lap 

6 
6 
6 
6 
7 
6 
7 
7 
3 
7 
6 
6 
6 
4 
6 
6 
5 
4 
6 
7 
6 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
KART 223 AND 273 - BEST LAP TIME INVALIDATED - FRONT BUMPER INFRINGEMENT  
# OFFICIAL REPORT 

Printed: 1/18/2019 11:36:39 AM 

Chief Time Keeper 

Clerk of the Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

DUBAI 'O' PLATE 2019 

5- IAME: X30 Junior 

Practice/Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 10:38:23 

Outdoor Karting Circuit 1.200 km 

1/18/2019 10:40 AM 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

No. 

224 
273 
252 
246 
277 
223 
282 
202 
299 
203 
214 
210 
276 
255 
295 
204 
281 
265 
244 
228 
240 

Class 
X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior/Novice 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

Name 

Jamie Day 
Cian Shields 
Constantin Reisch 
Khaled Saab 
Kamal Agha 
Suleiman Zanfari 
Karl Saad 
Alice Haynes 
Alexander Renner 
Zack Scoular 
Keanu Al Azhari 
Fahed Al Khaled 
Anshul Gandhi 
Seif Al Naggar 
Kayne Cherian  
Abdulrahman Fraij 
Andrey Ouziel 
Patrick Debattista 
Oliver Clough(N) 
Alfie Rigby 
Yanis Maillard 

Laps 

12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 

Diff 

6.291 
7.496 
8.212 

11.664 
12.123 
14.405 
14.854 
15.089 
15.453 
19.078 
19.281 
20.234 
20.641 
20.826 
23.417 
25.165 
25.702 
25.830 
26.639 
44.327 

Gap 

6.291 
1.205 
0.716 
3.452 
0.459 
2.282 
0.449 
0.235 
0.364 
3.625 
0.203 
0.953 
0.407 
0.185 
2.591 
1.748 
0.537 
0.128 
0.809 

17.688 

Best Tm 

56.643 
56.818 
57.043 
57.092 
57.096 
57.204 
57.290 
57.470 
57.125 
57.503 
56.930 
57.434 
56.996 
56.878 
57.380 
57.306 
57.963 
57.666 
57.722 
57.224 
59.405 

Points 

50 
45 
41 
38 
36 
34 
32 
30 
28 
26 
25 
24 
23 
22 
21 
20 
19 
18 
17 
16 
15 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
KART 204 - 10 SECONDS PENALTY - TRAM LINE INFRINGEMENT  
KARTS - 210,276,295,281,265,244 AND 240 - 5 SECONDS PENALTY- FRONT BUMPER INFRINGEMENT  
# OFFICIAL RESULT  

Printed: 1/18/2019 1:07:16 PM 

Chief Time Keeper 

Clerk of the Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

Margin of Victory 

6.291 

Avg. Speed 

75.208 

Best Lap Tm 

56.643 

Best Speed 

76.267 

Best Lap by 

224 - Jamie Day 

DUBAI 'O' PLATE 2019 

5- IAME: X30 Junior 

Heat 1 

Race (12 Laps) started at 12:10:46 

Outdoor Karting Circuit 1.200 km 

1/18/2019 12:10 PM 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

Not classified 
DNF 
DQ 

No. 

277 
252 
224 
214 
204 
223 
282 
299 
295 
228 
273 
210 
203 
246 
265 
244 
281 
202 
240 

255 
276 

Class 
X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior/Novice 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

Name 

Kamal Agha 
Constantin Reisch 
Jamie Day 
Keanu Al Azhari 
Abdulrahman Fraij 
Suleiman Zanfari 
Karl Saad 
Alexander Renner 
Kayne Cherian  
Alfie Rigby 
Cian Shields 
Fahed Al Khaled 
Zack Scoular 
Khaled Saab 
Patrick Debattista 
Oliver Clough(N) 
Andrey Ouziel 
Alice Haynes 
Yanis Maillard 

Seif Al Naggar 
Anshul Gandhi 

Laps 

12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 

8 
12 

Diff 

3.486 
7.201 
7.459 
9.229 
9.632 
9.987 

10.259 
10.918 
11.431 
11.759 
15.622 
16.466 
16.537 
18.482 
22.212 
23.459 
32.488 
45.449 

DNF 
DQ 

Gap 

3.486 
3.715 
0.258 
1.770 
0.403 
0.355 
0.272 
0.659 
0.513 
0.328 
3.863 
0.844 
0.071 
1.945 
3.730 
1.247 
9.029 

12.961 

Best Tm 

57.165 
57.269 
56.956 
57.207 
57.607 
57.376 
57.353 
57.381 
57.629 
57.366 
57.140 
57.660 
57.909 
57.286 
57.647 
58.306 
58.458 
57.733 

1:00.169 

57.055 
57.339 

Points 

50 
45 
41 
38 
36 
34 
32 
30 
28 
26 
25 
24 
23 
22 
21 
20 
19 
18 
17 

12 
0 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
KART 255  - 3 SECONDS PENALTY - 2 WHEELS OFF THE TRAM LINE  
KARTS - 202,224,273,276,265 AND 240 - 5 SECONDS PENALTY - FRONT BUMPER INFRINGEMENT 
KART 276 - DISQUALIFIED - FAILURE TO OBEY TO AN OFFICIAL OF THE MEETING  
# OFFICIAL RESULT 

Printed: 1/18/2019 6:07:24 PM 

Chief Time Keeper 

Clerk of the Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

Margin of Victory 

3.486 

Avg. Speed 

75.045 

Best Lap Tm 

56.956 

Best Speed 

75.848 

Best Lap by 

224 - Jamie Day 

DUBAI 'O' PLATE 2019 

5- IAME: X30 Junior 

Heat 2 

Race (12 Laps) started at 14:23:19 

Outdoor Karting Circuit 1.200 km 

1/18/2019 02:15 PM 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

No. 

224 
273 
277 
276 
223 
204 
252 
282 
295 
210 
265 
299 
244 
281 
202 
214 
203 
240 

246 
255 
228 

Class 
X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior/Novice 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

Name 

Jamie Day 
Cian Shields 
Kamal Agha 
Anshul Gandhi 
Suleiman Zanfari 
Abdulrahman Fraij 
Constantin Reisch 
Karl Saad 
Kayne Cherian  
Fahed Al Khaled 
Patrick Debattista 
Alexander Renner 
Oliver Clough(N) 
Andrey Ouziel 
Alice Haynes 
Keanu Al Azhari 
Zack Scoular 
Yanis Maillard 

Khaled Saab 
Seif Al Naggar 
Alfie Rigby 

Laps 

12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 

5 
4 
3 

Diff 

4.059 
5.488 
5.618 
8.862 
9.579 

12.463 
12.862 
14.049 
14.224 
15.430 
18.192 
18.534 
18.830 
20.045 
21.267 
26.108 
49.892 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Gap 

4.059 
1.429 
0.130 
3.244 
0.717 
2.884 
0.399 
1.187 
0.175 
1.206 
2.762 
0.342 
0.296 
1.215 
1.222 
4.841 

23.784 

Best Tm 

56.868 
56.988 
57.233 
57.077 
57.274 
57.391 
57.436 
57.484 
57.537 
57.447 
57.704 
57.739 
57.976 
58.286 
57.785 
57.147 
58.220 

1:00.112 

57.811 
57.404 

1:01.470 

Points 

50 
45 
41 
38 
36 
34 
32 
30 
28 
26 
25 
24 
23 
22 
21 
20 
19 
18 

13 
13 
13 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
KARTS - 252,203,202,299 AND 240 - 5 SECONDS PENALTY - FRONT LINE BUMPER INFRINGEMENT 
# OFFICIAL RESULT 

Printed: 1/18/2019 6:11:31 PM 

Chief Time Keeper 

Clerk of the Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

Margin of Victory 

4.059 

Avg. Speed 

74.884 

Best Lap Tm 

56.868 

Best Speed 

75.965 

Best Lap by 

224 - Jamie Day 

DUBAI 'O' PLATE 2019 

5- IAME: X30 Junior 

Heat 3 

Race (12 Laps) started at 15:56:05 

Outdoor Karting Circuit 1.200 km 

1/18/2019 03:50 PM 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

Not classified 
DNS 
DQ 

No. 

224 
252 
277 
214 
282 
228 
210 
246 
204 
299 
273 
295 
203 
202 
265 
276 
244 
281 
240 

255 
223 

Class 
X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior/Novice 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

Name 

Jamie Day 
Constantin Reisch 
Kamal Agha 
Keanu Al Azhari 
Karl Saad 
Alfie Rigby 
Fahed Al Khaled 
Khaled Saab 
Abdulrahman Fraij 
Alexander Renner 
Cian Shields 
Kayne Cherian  
Zack Scoular 
Alice Haynes 
Patrick Debattista 
Anshul Gandhi 
Oliver Clough(N) 
Andrey Ouziel 
Yanis Maillard 

Seif Al Naggar 
Suleiman Zanfari 

Laps 

14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 

14 

Diff 

4.501 
7.470 
8.936 

10.221 
10.437 
12.626 
13.388 
13.404 
13.642 
13.823 
14.244 
15.975 
16.487 
21.222 
27.827 
32.376 
37.941 
45.378 

DNS 
DQ 

Gap 

4.501 
2.969 
1.466 
1.285 
0.216 
2.189 
0.762 
0.016 
0.238 
0.181 
0.421 
1.731 
0.512 
4.735 
6.605 
4.549 
5.565 
7.437 

Best Tm 

56.882 
57.331 
57.086 
57.548 
57.513 
57.359 
57.634 
57.130 
57.481 
57.450 
56.871 
57.506 
57.839 
57.770 
57.782 
57.170 
58.263 
58.264 
59.657 

57.412 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
KARTS - 246,273,276,265 AND 223 - 5 SECONDS PENALTY - FRONT LINE BUMPER INFRINGEMENT  
KART 276,244 AND 281- 10 SECONDS PENALTY - ADVANTAGE BY CONTACT 
KART 223 - EXCLUDED FROM THE MEETING  - FRONT FAIRING MOUNTING KIT - ILLEGAL REPLACEMENT  
# OFFICIAL RESULT  

Printed: 1/19/2019 1:18:38 PM 

Chief Time Keeper 

Clerk of the Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

Margin of Victory 

4.501 

Avg. Speed 

74.900 

Best Lap Tm 

56.871 

Best Speed 

75.961 

Best Lap by 

273 - Cian Shields 

DUBAI 'O' PLATE 2019 

5- IAME: X30 Junior 

PRE-FINAL 

Race (14 Laps) started at 11:29:49 

Outdoor Karting Circuit 1.200 km 

1/19/2019 11:25 AM 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNS 

No. 

224 
246 
228 
252 
277 
214 
282 
273 
204 
202 
203 
244 
295 
276 
240 

210 
265 
299 
281 
255 

Class 
X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior/Novice 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

Name 

Jamie Day 
Khaled Saab 
Alfie Rigby 
Constantin Reisch 
Kamal Agha 
Keanu Al Azhari 
Karl Saad 
Cian Shields 
Abdulrahman Fraij 
Alice Haynes 
Zack Scoular 
Oliver Clough(N) 
Kayne Cherian  
Anshul Gandhi 
Yanis Maillard 

Fahed Al Khaled 
Patrick Debattista 
Alexander Renner 
Andrey Ouziel 
Seif Al Naggar 

Laps 

16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 

15 
15 
8 
6 

Diff 

5.240 
6.487 
9.494 
9.576 

13.924 
14.382 
14.701 
22.221 
24.813 
27.729 
29.566 
32.797 
37.362 
49.763 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNS 

Gap 

5.240 
1.247 
3.007 
0.082 
4.348 
0.458 
0.319 
7.520 
2.592 
2.916 
1.837 
3.231 
4.565 

12.401 

Best Tm 

56.802 
57.195 
57.293 
57.248 
57.023 
57.221 
57.276 
57.012 
57.657 
57.710 
57.895 
58.372 
57.743 
57.349 
59.381 

57.947 
57.950 
57.987 
58.736 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
KART NO 224 - 3 SECONDS PENALTY - 2 WHEELS OFF TRAM LINE 
KARTS - 252,276,273 AND 203 - 5 SECONDS PENALTY - FRONT LINE BUMPER INFRINGEMENT 
KARTS - 276 AND 295 - 10 SECONDS PENALTY - ADVANTAGE BY CONTACT  
# OFFICIAL RESULT 

Printed: 1/19/2019 4:06:54 PM 

Chief Time Keeper 

Clerk of the Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

Margin of Victory 

5.240 

Avg. Speed 

74.988 

Best Lap Tm 

56.802 

Best Speed 

76.054 

Best Lap by 

224 - Jamie Day 

DUBAI 'O' PLATE 2019 

5- IAME: X30 Junior 

GRAND FINAL 

Race (16 Laps) started at 14:34:24 

Outdoor Karting Circuit 1.200 km 

1/19/2019 02:35 PM 


